



McVitie's Toasting Waffles (Product Code: 6423), based on verified supplier and manufacturer data.														
🍪 Allergen Matrix — McVitie's Toasting Waffles (6423)														
Product	CELERY	GLUTEN	MILK	EGG	SOYA	NUTS	SESAME	FISH	CRUSTACEA	MOLLUSCS	MUSTARD	SULPHITES	PEANUTS	LUPIN
McVitie's Waffles	✗	☑	✗	☑	☑	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
☑ = Present ✗ = Not Present														
Confirmed Allergens:														
GLUTEN → from wheat flour														
EGG → whole egg listed														
SOYA → from soya lecithin (emulsifier)														
No declared presence of:														
Milk, Celery, Nuts, Sesame, Fish, Crustaceans, Molluscs, Mustard, Sulphites, Peanuts, Lupin														
Key Ingredients:														
Wheat flour, sugar, whole egg														
Vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed)														
Glucose-fructose syrup, stabiliser (sorbitol)														
Emulsifiers: E471, soya lecithin														
Raising agents: sodium bicarbonate, disodium diphosphate, ammonium bicarbonate														
Natural flavouring														
Vegetarian-friendly. Not suitable for gluten-free, egg-free, or soya-free diets.														
Morris Individual Wrapped Flapjack (Product Code: 4605), based on supplier data from Morris Quality Bakers.														
🍪 Allergen Matrix — Morris IND WRAP Flapjack (4605)														
Product	CELERY	GLUTEN	MILK	EGG	SOYA	NUTS	SESAME	FISH	CRUSTACEA	MOLLUSCS	MUSTARD	SULPHITES	PEANUTS	LUPIN
Morris IND WRAP Flapjack	✗	☑	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
☑ = Present ✗ = Not Present														
Confirmed Allergen:														
GLUTEN → from oats (naturally contain gluten)														
Ingredients:														
Oats, margarine (palm/rapeseed oils, water, salt, emulsifier E471, natural flavouring)														
Demerara sugar, golden syrup (partially inverted refiners syrup)														
No declared presence of milk, egg, soya, nuts, or other major allergens. However, as always, cross-contamination risk should be assessed based on your site's controls.														
Warburtons Pancakes (6-pack, Product Code: 5185) supplied via Morris Quality Bakers.														
🍪 Allergen Matrix — Warburtons Pancakes (5185)														
Product	CELERY	GLUTEN	MILK	EGG	SOYA	NUTS	SESAME	FISH	CRUSTACEA	MOLLUSCS	MUSTARD	SULPHITES	PEANUTS	LUPIN
Warburtons Pancakes	✗	☑	☑	☑	☑	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
☑ = Present ✗ = Not Present														
Confirmed Allergens:														
GLUTEN → from wheat flour														
MILK → dried skimmed milk powder														
EGG → dried free-range whole egg														
SOYA → soya flour														
Key Ingredients:														
Wheat flour (with calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin)														
Sugar, water, vegetable oils (sunflower, rapeseed)														
Golden syrup, salt, raising agents (E450, E500)														
Preservative (E202), emulsifier (E471)														
Suitable for vegetarians. Not suitable for gluten-free, dairy-free, egg-free, or soya-free diets.														
🍗 Chicken Zinger Salad — Full Allergen Matrix (Portion Size Variable)														
Component	Gluten	Milk	Egg	Nuts	Soya	Celery	Mustard	Sulphites	Fish	Crustacea	Molluscs	Lupin	Sesame	Peanuts
Southern Fried Chicken Fillet (72092 Bidfood)	☑	✗	✗	✗	✗	☑	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Country Range Mayonnaise Stick (11622)	✗	☑	☑	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Iceberg Lettuce	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Sliced Cucumber	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Sliced Tomato	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
☑ = Contains allergen														
✗ = Does not contain														
☑ Confirmed Allergens in Chicken Zinger Salad														
Gluten – from WHEAT flour, WHEAT starch, and WHEAT gluten in the Southern Fried Chicken Fillet														
Egg – from pasteurised egg yolk in the Country Range Mayonnaise Stick														
Milk – from milk proteins in the Country Range Mayonnaise Stick														
Celery – present in the seasoning blend of the Southern Fried Chicken Fillet														
Excluded from allergen declaration:														
Soya – present only as <i>fully-refined soybean oil</i> , which is exempt from allergen labelling under EU 1169/2011														
Harlech-aligned allergen matrix for a BBQ Chicken Panini, using:														
Barmarked Panini 10" (Code: 6506)														
Country Range BBQ Sauce (Code: 81187)														
Lovejoes BBQ Flavoured Sliced Chicken (Frozen, 2.5kg)														
🍪 Allergen Matrix — BBQ Chicken Panini (Harlech)														
Component	CELERY	GLUTEN	MILK	EGG	SOYA	NUTS	SESAME	FISH	CRUSTACEA	MOLLUSCS	MUSTARD	SULPHITES	PEANUTS	LUPIN
Barmarked Panini 10"	✗	☑	✗	✗	☑	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Country Range BBQ Sauce	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Lovejoes BBQ Flavoured Sliced Chicken	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
☑ = Present ✗ = Not Present														
Verified via Harlech, Creed Foodservice, and Lovejoes product spec														
☑ Present Allergens in Final Dish														
GLUTEN — from wheat flour in panini														
SOYA — from soya flour in panini														
☑ Free From														
No declared allergens in the BBQ sauce or chicken														
Suitable for coeliacs, vegetarians, and lactose-free diets (sauce only)														

Chicken contains no gluten, egg, milk, or soya														
Harlech Cheese & Tomato Pizzini, using:														
Harlech Product Code: 30057														
 Allergen Matrix — Pizzini (Cheese & Tomato)														
Product Used: Harlech Cheese & Tomato Pizzini (Product Code: 30057)														
Product	CELERY	GLUTEN	MILK	EGG	SOYA	NUTS	SESAME	FISH	CRUSTACE	MOLLUSCS	MUSTARD	SULPHITES	PEANUTS	LUPIN
Pizzini	✗	☑	☑	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
☑ = Present ✗ = Not Present														
Verified from ingredients:														
WHEAT flour → GLUTEN														
MOZZARELLA cheese → MILK														
No declared SOYA, EGG, or SULPHITES														
Tomato sauce contains herbs and acidity regulators, but no flagged allergens														
☑ Present Allergens:														
GLUTEN — from wheat flour														
MILK — from mozzarella cheese														
Vegetarian-friendly. No nuts, sesame, or mustard declared. Suitable for signage and prep sheets.														
Harlech-aligned allergen matrix for a Cheese & Ham Panini, using:														
Barmarked Panini 10" (Code: 6506)														
Country Range 100% Grated Mozzarella Cheese (Code: 60342)														
Fontinella Pizza Sauce Spicy (Code: 6243)														
Hartley's Cooked Sliced Ham (confirmed allergen-free)														
 Allergen Matrix — Cheese & Ham Panini (Harlech)														
Component	CELERY	GLUTEN	MILK	EGG	SOYA	NUTS	SESAME	FISH	CRUSTACE	MOLLUSCS	MUSTARD	SULPHITES	PEANUTS	LUPIN
Barmarked Panini 10"	✗	☑	✗	✗	☑	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Country Range Grated Mozzarella	✗	✗	☑	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Fontinella Pizza Sauce Spicy	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Hartley's Cooked Sliced Ham	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
☑ = Present ✗ = Not Present														
Hartley's ham confirmed free from all 14 major allergens														
☑ Present Allergens in Final Dish														
GLUTEN — from wheat flour in panini														
SOYA — from soya flour in panini														
MILK — from mozzarella cheese														
Harlech-aligned allergen matrix for a Margherita Panini, using:														
Barmarked Panini 10" (Code: 6506)														
Country Range 100% Grated Mozzarella Cheese (Code: 60342)														
Fontinella Pizza Sauce Spicy (Code: 6243)														
 Allergen Matrix — Margherita Panini (Harlech)														
Component	CELERY	GLUTEN	MILK	EGG	SOYA	NUTS	SESAME	FISH	CRUSTACE	MOLLUSCS	MUSTARD	SULPHITES	PEANUTS	LUPIN
Barmarked Panini 10"	✗	☑	✗	✗	☑	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Country Range Grated Mozzarella	✗	✗	☑	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Fontinella Pizza Sauce Spicy	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
☑ = Present ✗ = Not Present														
Verified via Harlech and supplier-linked data sources														
☑ Present Allergens in Final Dish														
GLUTEN — from wheat flour in panini														
SOYA — from soya flour in panini														
MILK — from mozzarella cheese														
Harlech-aligned allergen matrix for a Ham Sandwich made with:														
Soft Premium White Bread (Morris Quality Bakers)														
Hartleys Sliced Cooked Ham (Code: 84737)														
Country Range Buttery Spread (Code: 62335)														
 Allergen Matrix — Ham Sandwich (Harlech)														
Component	CELERY	GLUTEN	MILK	EGG	SOYA	NUTS	SESAME	FISH	CRUSTACE	MOLLUSCS	MUSTARD	SULPHITES	PEANUTS	LUPIN
Soft Premium White Bread	✗	☑	✗	✗	☑	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Hartleys Sliced Cooked Ham	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Country Range Buttery Spread	✗	✗	☑	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
☑ = Present ✗ = Not Present														
Verified against Harlech and Morris Quality Bakers supplier data														
☑ Present Allergens in Final Dish														
GLUTEN — from wheat flour in bread														
SOYA — from soya flour in bread														
MILK — from buttermilk in buttery spread														
allergen matrix for a Cheese Sandwich, made with:														
Soft Premium White Bread (Morris Quality Bakers)														
Country Range Mild White Cheddar Cheese Slices (Code: 82461, Harlech)														
Country Range Buttery Spread (Code: 62335, Harlech)														
 Allergen Matrix — Cheese Sandwich (Harlech)														
Component	CELERY	GLUTEN	MILK	EGG	SOYA	NUTS	SESAME	FISH	CRUSTACE	MOLLUSCS	MUSTARD	SULPHITES	PEANUTS	LUPIN
Soft Premium White Bread	✗	☑	✗	✗	☑	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Country Range Mild White Cheddar	✗	✗	☑	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Country Range Buttery Spread	✗	✗	☑	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
☑ = Present ✗ = Not Present														
Verified via Harlech and Country Range supplier data														
☑ Present Allergens in Final Dish														
GLUTEN — from wheat flour in bread														
SOYA — from soya flour in bread														
MILK — from cheddar slices and buttery spread														
Harlech-aligned allergen matrix for a Tuna Sandwich, made with:														
Soft Premium White Bread (Morris Quality Bakers)														
Country Range Tuna Chunks in Brine (Code: 89477)														
Absolutely Sauceous Squeazy Mayonnaise (Code: 70547)														
 Allergen Matrix — Tuna Sandwich (Harlech)														

Modified starch, raising agents (E500ii, E450i)														
Emulsifier: E471 (from palm oil)														
Fat-reduced cocoa powder, flavouring														
Natural orange flavouring (orange oil), water														
Vegetarian-friendly. Not suitable for gluten-free, dairy-free, or egg-free diets.														
Here's your verified allergen matrix for Morris Large Plain Cookie (Product Code: 4420) — based on supplier data from Morris Quality Bakers.														
🍪 Allergen Matrix — Morris LGE PLAIN Cookie (4420)														
Product	CELERY	GLUTEN	MILK	EGG	SOYA	NUTS	SESAME	FISH	CRUSTACEA	MOLLUSCS	MUSTARD	SULPHITES	PEANUTS	LUPIN
Morris LGE PLAIN Cookie	✗	☑	☑	☑	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
☑ = Present ✗ = Not Present														
Confirmed Allergens:														
GLUTEN → from wheat flour														
MILK → skimmed milk powder														
EGG → dried whole egg														
Ingredients:														
Cookie mix: wheat flour (with calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), sugar, rapeseed/palm oil														
Dextrose, skimmed milk powder, dried whole egg														
Modified starch, raising agents (E500ii, E450i), emulsifier E471 (from palm oil), flavouring														
Water														
Vegetarian-friendly. Not suitable for gluten-free, dairy-free, or egg-free diets.														
Sausage on Toast, now using:														
Country Range Frozen Pork Sausages 8's (Code: 67742)														
Morris Thick White Bread (6002)														
Country Range Buttery Margarine Spread (62335)														
🥪 Allergen Matrix — Sausage on Toast (Country Range Sausage Build)														
Component	CELERY	GLUTEN	MILK	EGG	SOYA	NUTS	SESAME	FISH	CRUSTACEA	MOLLUSCS	MUSTARD	SULPHITES	PEANUTS	LUPIN
Country Range Sausage (67742)	✗	☑	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	☑	✗	✗
Morris Thick White Bread (6002)	✗	☑	✗	✗	☑	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Country Range Spread (62335)	✗	✗	☑	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
☑ = Present ✗ = Not Present														
Confirmed Allergens:														
GLUTEN → from wheat flour and rusk in sausage, and bread														
SOYA → in Morris bread														
MILK → from Country Range spread														
SULPHITES → preservative sodium sulphite in sausage														
No declared presence of:														
Celery, Egg, Nuts, Sesame, Fish, Crustaceans, Molluscs, Mustard, Peanuts, Lupin														
Signage Summary:														
Contains GLUTEN, SOYA, MILK, SULPHITES														
Not suitable for gluten-free, dairy-free, or sulphite-sensitive diets														
Vegetarian: ✗ Vegan: ✗														
🥓 Bacon Toast — Allergen Matrix														
Component	GLUTEN	MILK	EGG	SOYA	CELERY	SULPHITES	FISH	CRUSTACEA	MOLLUSCS	MUSTARD	LUPIN	NUTS	PEANUTS	SESAME
Unsmoked Rindless Back Bacon (QF Aberdeen)	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	☑ (Preser	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Morris Thick White Bread (6002)	☑ (Wheat	✗	✗	☑ (Soya)	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
Country Range Buttery Spread (62335 Harlech)	✗	☑ (Milk)	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
☑ = Present ✗ = Not Present														
📖 Dietary Suitability														
Gluten-Free: ✗ (Bread contains wheat)														
Halal: ✗ (Bacon is non-Halal)														
Vegan: ✗ (Contains bacon and dairy)														
Allergens Present: Gluten, Milk, Soya, Sulphites														
allergen matrix for Toast, using:														
Morris Thick White Bread (Product Code: 6002)														
Country Range Buttery Spread (Product Code: 62335)														
🍞 Allergen Matrix — Toast														
Product	CELERY	GLUTEN	MILK	EGG	SOYA	NUTS	SESAME	FISH	CRUSTACEA	MOLLUSCS	MUSTARD	SULPHITES	PEANUTS	LUPIN
Toast	✗	☑	☑	✗	☑	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗
☑ = Present ✗ = Not Present														
Verified from ingredients:														
• Bread contains WHEAT flour and SOYA flour														
• Spread contains MILK (buttermilk), no declared SOYA														
☑ Present Allergens														
GLUTEN — from wheat flour														
MILK — from buttermilk in the spread														
SOYA — from soya flour in the bread														
No egg, nuts, or sulphites declared in either component. Bread is palm oil-free and suitable for vegetarians; spread is vegetarian but not vegan due to buttermilk.														